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English
APPEARANCE

1. Indicator 2. Power Switch 3. Tamper Button 4. Serial Port

E ENROLLMENT
El INSTALLATION

W Check signal strength.
User Manual

Scan the QR code for more information and operation help.
Specification

Deutsch
AUFBAU

1. Statusanzeige
3. Sabotagetaste

[ REGISTRIERUNG

El INSTALLATION
W Priifen Sie die Signalstarke.

Benutzerhandbuch

2. Ein-/Aus-Schalter
4. Serieller Anschluss

Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir weitere Informationen und
Bedienungshilfen.

Technische Daten

Frequenz 868 MHz

Methode 2-Weg

Entfernung 1,2 km

Sabotageschalter 1, Riickseite i ionssicher

1 Statusanzeige (rot, griin, blau) and

Statusanzeige 4 Bereichs-Scharfschaltanzeigen (blau)

Ein/Aus-Schalter/

Anlerntaste !

1,5V, 3 AA Batterien, Batterielebensdauer 2 Jahre
(10 Lesungen pro Tag)
10 % bis 90 %

Spannungsversorgung

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit

ASPECTO

1. Piloto 2. Interruptor de alimentacion
3. Botdn antimanipulacion 4. Puerto serie

H REGISTRO

El INSTALACION

* Comprobar la intensidad de la sefial.

Manual de usuario

Escanee el cddigo QR para obtener mas informacion y ayuda sobre
el funcionamiento.

Especificacion

Frecuencia 868 MHz

Método Comunicacién bidireccional
Distancia 1,2 km

Interruptor anti ipulacion 1, panel trasero antimanipulacié

1 piloto de estado (rojo, verde, azul) y

Piloto 4 pilotos de armado de &rea (azul)

Interruptor de alimentacién/

botdén de memoria :

Pilas de 1,5V, 3 AA, 2 afios de vida util de

Alimentacion eléctrica la bateria (10 veces de presentacion al dia)

Frequency 868 MHz
Metod Two-way communication
Distance 12KM

Tamper Switch

1, rear panel tamper-proof

Betri atur -10 °C bis +55 °C
Installation Wandmontage
Gewicht 176 g (mit Batterien), 106,5 g (ohne Batterien)

124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

Humedad de funci i 10%a 90 %

Temperatura de fi De -10 °C a +55 °C

Instalacién Montaje en la pared

Peso 176 g (con bateria), 106,5 g (sin bateria)
Dimensiones 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

1 status indicator(red, green, blue), and 4 area arming

Indicator indicator (blue)

Power Switch/ Learnt
Button

1.5V, 3 AA batteries, 2 years battery life span (10 times
presenting each day)

Operation Humidity 10% to 90%

Operation Temperature | - 10°C to +55°C

Power Supply

Installation Wall mounting
Weight 176g (with battery), 106.5g(without battery)
Di i 124mm x 75mm x 21mm

ASPECT

1. Indicateur
3. Bouton antisabotage

H ENREGISTREMENT
El INSTALLATION

W Vérifier la puissance du signal.

Manuel d’utilisation

Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d’informations ainsi qu’une
aide concernant le fonctionnement de I'appareil.

Spécification

2. Interrupteur d’alimentation
4. Port série

Fréquence 868 MHz
Mode Communication bidirectionnelle
Distance 1,2 km

1 contact sur le panneau arriére
1 voyant d’état (rouge, vert, bleu) et
4 voyants d’armement de zone (bleu)

Contact antisabotage

Indicateur

Commutateur d'alimentation/

Bouton d’apprentissage B

1,5V, 3 piles AA, autonomie de fonctionnement

Alimentation électrique de 2 ans (10 lectures de radioétiquette par jour)

Humidité de fonctionnement 10a90%

Température de fonctionnement |-10 a +55 °C

Installation Montage mural

Poids 176 g (avec pile), 106,5 g (sans pile)
Dimensions 124x75x21 mm

ignal Strength Test

)

HIKVISION

_

ASPETTO
1. Indicatore 2. Interruttore di alimentazione

3. Pulsante manomissione 4. Porta seriale

H REGISTRAZIONE
H INSTALLAZIONE

Y Controllo intensita del segnale.

Manuale dell'utente

\} Per ulteriori informazioni e assistenza sull'utilizzo, scansionare il
codice QR.
Specifiche
v Frequenza 868 MHz
Metodo Comunicazione bidirezionale
=

Distanza 1,2 km

i 1 pannello posteriore a prova di issione
1 indicatore di stato (rosso, verde, blu) e

4 indicatori di inserimento area (blu)

Interruttore antimanc

Indicatore

Interruttore/Pulsante

di apprendimento 1

3 batterie AA da 1,5V, durata batterie 2 anni
(10 presentazioni al giorno)

Da 10% a 90%

Da-10°Ca+55°C

Alimentazione

Umidita operativa
Temperatura operativa

Installazione Montaggio a parete
Peso 176 g (con batteria), 106,5 g (senza batteria)
Dimensioni 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

APRESENTAGAO

1. Indicador 2. Interruptor
3. Botdo de violagdo 4. Porta serial
H REGISTRO

H INSTALACAO
Y Verifique a intensidade do sinal.

Manual do usuario

Leia o cddigo QR para mais informagdes e ajuda na operagdo.

Especificagdes

Frequéncia 868 MHz
Método Comunicagdo bidirecional
Distancia 1,2 km

Chave de violagdo 1 painel traseiro a prova de violagdo

1 indicador de status (vermelho, verde e azul)

Indicador e 4 indicadores de armagdo da area (azul)
Interruptor/botdo
“ ” 1

Aprender’

3 baterias AA de 1,5 V com duragdo de 2 anos cada
(10 usos por dia)

Umidade de operagdo 10% a 90%

Temperatura de operag&o|-10 °C a +55 °C

Fonte de alimentagdo

Instalagdo Montagem na parede
Peso 176 g (com as baterias), 106,5 g (sem as baterias)
Dimensdes 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



VERSCHININGSVORM

1. Pictogram
3. Sabotageknop

H INSCHRUVING
El INSTALLATIE

W Controleer de signaalsterkte.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Scan de QR-code voor meer informatie en assistentie bij de bediening.

2. Aan-/uitschakelaar
4. Seriéle poort

E VZHLED
1. Indikator 2. Vypinaé

3. Tlacitko neopravnéné manipulace
Bl REGISTRACE

H MONTAZ
* Zkontrolujte silu signalu.

Navod k obsluze

Dalsi informace a napovédu k ovladani ziskate naskenovanim kédu QR.

4. Sériovy port

Il BESKRIVELSE
1. Kontrollampe

3. Manipulationskontakt
H REGISTRERING

El INSTALLATION
W Kontrollér signalstyrke.

Brugervejledning

2. Strgmafbryder
4. Seriel port

Scan QR-koden for at fa flere oplysninger og hjzelp til betjening.

KINEZET
1. Jelz6 2. Tapkapcsold

3. Szabotdzs gomb
H REGISZTRALAS
El TELEPITES

W Ellendrizze a jelerGsséget.

Felhasznaloi Gtmutato

Szkennelje be a QR-kddot tovabbi informacidkért és tizemeltetési
segitségért.

4. Soros port

Frequentie 868 MHz Frekvence 868 MHz Frekvens 868 MHz Frekvencia 868 MHz
Methode Bi-directionele communicatie Metoda Ol érna ikace Metode Tovej: Y Maéd Kétirany ikacio
Afstand 1,2 KM Vzdélenost 1,2 km Raekkevidde 1,2 km Tévolsag 1,2 km
I 1, sak L dig achterpaneel Spinac neopravnéné 1, ochrana pred neopravnénou manipulaci Manipulationsk k 1pat |, manipulationssikret botézsk 0ld 1, szat iztos hatsé panel
. 1 statusindicator (rood, groen, blauw) manipulace zadniho panelu 1 statuskontrollampe (rgd, gren, bla) ’ 1 allapotjelzé (piros, zéld, sérga)
Pictogram - T P, = - - " Kontrollampe P " A Jelzé . |t a1 o
en4 (blauw) Indikator 1lindikétor stavu (Cerveny, zeleny, modry) og 4 kontrollamper for omradetilkobling (bl&) és 4 ter jelzd (kék)
Aan-/uitschakelaar/ 1 a 4 indikatory stfeZeni oblasti (modré) Strgmafbryder/ . Tépkapcsolo/ j
geleerd-knop Vypinac / tlagitko uéeni |1 indleeringsknap Tanitas gomb
Stroomvoorziening 1,5V,3 b ijen, 2 jaar batterij ir Napsjeni 1,5V, 3 baterie AA, Zivotnost baterie 2 roky Stromforsyning 3 AA-batterier, 1,5V, 2 ars batterilevetid Tapellatas 1,5V, 3 AA akkumulator, 2 éves
(10 keer per dag presentatie) (pFiloZeni 10krét za den) (10 visninger pr. dag) akkumulator-élettartam (napi 10 prezentalds)
Luchtvochtigheid tijdens bedrijf 10% tot 90% Provozni vihkost 10 % az 90 % Fugtighed ved drift 10-90 % Uzemi pératartalom 10% - 90%
Bedrijfstemperatuur -10°C tot +55°C Provozni teplota -10 a7 +55 °C Driftstemperatur -10 °C til +55 °C Uzemi hémérséklet -10 °C—+55°C
i Montaz Montaz na zed' Inst i Montering pa vaeg Telepités Falra szerelhetd
Gewicht 176g (met batterij), 106,5g (zonder batterij) Hmotnost 176 g (s baterii), 106,5 g (bez baterie) Vaegt 176 g (med batteri), 106,5 g (uden batteri) Suly 176 g (akkt atorral), 106,5 g ator nélkil)
Afmetingen 124mm x 75mm x 21mm Rozméry 124 x 75 x 21 mm mal 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm Méretek 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

ELEMENTY URZADZENIA
1. Wskaznik 2. Przefgcznik zasilania

3. Przycisk zabezpieczenia antysabotazowego 4. Port szeregowy
H1 REJESTRACIA

EJ INSTALACIA
Y Sprawds site sygnatu.

Podrecznik uzytkownika

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska¢ wiecej informacji i opiséw procedur.

Specyfikacje

Romana

ASPECT

1. Indicator
3. Buton alterare

E1 INSCRIERE
El INSTALARE

* Verificati intensitatea semnalului.

Manual de utilizare

Scanati codul QR pentru mai multe informatii si ajutor de operare.

Specificatii

2. Comutator alimentare
4. Port serial

VZHUIAD
1. Indikdtor 2. Vypinaé

3. Tlacidlo ochrany pred cudzim zdsahom
H REGISTRACIA
E MONTAZ

* Skontrolujte intenzitu signalu.

4. Sériovy port

Navod na pouzivanie

Ak chcete ziskat dal3ie informacie a pokyny na pouzivanie,
naskenujte QR kod.

Specifikacie

Turkce

GORUNUM

1. Gosterge
3. Kurcalama Diigmesi

H KAYIT

E KURULUM
* Sinyal giiciini kontrol edin.

Kullanim Kilavuzu

Daha fazla bilgi ve galistirma yardimi igin QR kodunu tarayin.

Ozellikler

2. Gug Dugmesi
4. Seri Port

Czestotliwosé 868 MHz Frecventa 868 MHz Frekvencia 868 MHz Frekans 868 MHz
Tryb Komunikacja dwukierunkowa Metoda Comunicare bidirectionala Metdda Obojsmerna komunikacia Yontem iki yonl iletisim
Odlegtos¢ 1,2 km Distanta 1,2KM Vzdialenost 1,2 km Mesafe 1,2 KM

Przelacznik zabezpieczenia
3

antysabotasowego Jeden, zabezpieczenie antysabotazowe panelu tylnego

5 il wskaznik stanu (czerwony, zielony, niebieski) i
Wskainik cztery wskazniki uzbrojenia stref( iebieskil
Przetacznik zasilania / 1
przycisk zapamigtywania

Comutator alterare 1, panoul din spate anti-alterare
1 indicator de stare (rosu, verde, albastru)

si 4 indicator de armare a zonei (albastru)

Indicator

Comutator de alimentare/

Buton invatare 1

Prepinac ochrany pred

L 1, ochrana zadného panela pred cudzim zasahom
cudzim zdsahom

1 indikator stavu (éerveny, zeleny, modry)
a 4 indikatory aktivovania oblasti (modry)
Vypinac/tlacidlo ucenia |1

Indikator

Kurcalama anahtari 1, arka panel kurcalamaya dayanikli
1 durum gostergesi (kirmizi, yesil, mavi)

ve 4 alan devreye alma gostergesi (mavi)

Gosterge

Giig Digmesi/

Ogrenilen Diigme 1

zotare et e S oo By P pimentaredectich | G2y (e oan mtecare s AR | iant i) cus oy bergon ke
\Wilgotnos¢ (uzytkowanie)|Od 10% do 90% Umidif de functionare De la 10% la 90% Prevadzkova vihkost 10 % az 90 % Calisma Nemi %10 ila %90

ra (uz ie)|0d =10°C do +55°C Temperatura de functionare | De la-10°C pand la +55°C Prevadzkova teplota -10 °Caz +55 °C Calisma Sicaklig -10 °Cila +55 °C
Instalacja Montaz Scienny Instalare Montare pe perete Montaz Montaz na stenu Kurulum Duvara montaj
\Waga 176 g (z baterig), 106,5 g (bez baterii) Greutate 176 g (cu baterie), 106.5g (fara baterie) Hmotnost 176 g (s batériou), 106,5 g (bez batérie) AgIrlik 176 g (pille), 106,5 g (pilsiz)
\Wymiary 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm Dimensiuni 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm Rozmery 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm Boyut 124 mm x 75 mm x 21 mm

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



BHELLIHWIA BUA,
1. UnankaTop

3. KHoMKa aatymnka B3noma

H PErUCTPALIMA
E YCTAHOBKA

2. BbikntoyaTenb nutaHua

MpoBepKa ypoBHA CUrHana.

PyKOBOLI,CTBO nonb3oBartena

4. NMocneposaTtenbHblid NopT

[NA NoNy4eHUA JONOAHUTENbHON MHGOPMALMM N O3HAKOMNEHUA C

PYKOBO/CTBOM MO 3KCNAY:
TexHMYecKune gaHHble

aTaumm oTckaHupyite QR-Koa.

Yacrota 868 Mry
MeTog [1BYCTOPOHHAA CBA3b
[lanbHOCTb AencTeua 1,2 km

laTynk B3noma

1, 33AHAA NaHeb 3aluMuieHa OT B310Ma

WHankaTop

1 MHAMKATOP COCTOAHWA (KPACHBIM, 3eN1eHbIi, CUHMIA)
W MHAMKATOP NOCTaHOBKM Ha OXpaHy 4-X 30H (C1HWI)

BbIk/touaTeNb NuTaHuA/
KHOMKa 06y4eHua

1

3 bartapeu Tvna AA, 1,5 B, 2 roaa cayx6b!
(npu 10 BK/IIOYEHWAX KAXKAbIN AeHb)

BniakHOCTb B pabouem pexvme

10-90%

Paboyas Temnepartypa

01-10°C A0 +55°C

YcTaHoBka HacteHHoe kpennexve
Bec 1761 (c ba 106,5 r (6e3 6atap.
Pasmepbl 124 x75x 21 Mmm

©2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
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DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG UND DAS BESCHRIEBENE PRODUKT MIT SEINER HARDWARE, SOFTWARE UND FIRMWARE WERDEN, SOWEIT GESETZLICH ZULASSIG, IN DER VORLIEGENDEN FORM” UND MIT

L ALLEN FEHLERN UND IRRTUNES
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DIE SICH AUS CYBERANGRIFFEN, HACKERANGRIFFEN, VIRUSINFEKTION ODER ANDEREN SICHERHEITSRISIKEN IM INTERNET ERGEBEN. HIKVISION WIRD JEDOCH BEl BEDARF ZEITNA
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— sofern zutreffend - das mitgelieferte Zubehor sind mit ,CE” gekennzeichnet und

Dieses Produkt un
C € e nicntinie 2014/55780, der

ENV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65/EU.

den geltenden

Produlte, die drfen innerhalb Far
rodukt an finden Sie unter.
W recyclthis.info
006/66/¢ .
far Die Batterie

M

dart,
d fur Cadmium, Pb fur Blei oder Hg fur Quecksiber enthalten
Sie unt

kann.
www recyclethis.info

WARNHINWEISE ZU BATTERIEN
1

Thren brtichen

>

2. Halten Sie neue und gebrauchte Batterien von Kindern fern
3

B
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZU BATTERIEN

e der

>

v .
erk

Temperatur auf

Explosion oder

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZUR INSTALLATION

B

Nach d

Instalation darf cas Gerst, 8 Mantageplatt
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NARESDA
FALHAS E ERROS'. A HIKVISION EXCLUI, DE FORNY
ESPECIFICA. A SUA UTILIZA

5 00 PHODUTO, ANDA CUE A KSION TERHA S0 AVADA

O UTILIZADOR RECONHE s QUEANATUREZA DA

PRIVACIDADE OU OUTRC

HIKVSON PRESTARA PG 50 vecmco Arswwo
UTILZAR ESTE

STE

ANOS PELA PERDA DE LUCROS COMERCIA'

AVEL ESTE MANUAL FTWARE £ FIRVWARE, SAO FORNECIDOS “TAL COMO ESTAO £ “COM TODAS AS SUAS
1A EXPLICITA OU IMPLICITA, GARANTIAS DE, INCLUINDO E SEM LIMITACAO, COMERCIABILIDADE, QUALIDADE DO SERVICO
\CAO DESTE PRODUTO € FEITA POR SUA CONTA E RISCO. EM NENHUMA CIRCUNSTANCIA, A HIKVISONSERA REsPON
CONSEQUENCIA, INCDENTA OU INDIRETOS INCLUINDO, ENTRE OUT

PERDA DE DOCUMENTACAO SEJA COM BASE N

ERVICO OU ADEQUACAO A UMIA FINALIDADE
SAVEL POR 5 EM RELAGAO A QUAISQUER DANOS ESPECIAS
IVIDADE, PERDA DF BADOS, CORRUPCAO DE SISTEMIAS OU

EACAD DO CONTIATD, ATOS LCTOS (NCLUINDO NIGLIGENCIA), RESPONSABIIDADE PELO PROBUTO GU. OF OUTRG 110D, RE ACONADA COM A

RE A POSSIBILIDADE DE TAIS DANOS OU PERDAS,

PERDA DE

INTERNET OFERECE RC0S D SEGURANGA INERENTESE QUE A I
TAQUES INFORMATICOS, ATAQL

e souc o

UTILIZADOR ACET: ADE CON TODAS A5 L5 APLCAVEI € S0 UNICORESPONSAVELPOT GATANTIT QU A IZAGAO E CONFORME A LEI APLICAVEL.
PARTICOUARMENTE, O UTILZADOR € 0 RESPONSAVEL PECA UTILOACKG DETE QUE NEO INFRINIA 05 DIREIT ,INCLUNOO, ENTRE OUTROS, 05 DIRETOS D PUBLICIDA,
DIREITOs E PROPREDADE INTELECTUAL OU DE PROTECAO DE DADOS, O QUAISQUER OUTROS DIRETTOS D PRIVACIDADE

UTIUZACOES FINAS PROBIDAS, NCLUNDO O DESENVGLVIMENTO OU 100U ESTRUICAO MACK PRobu

‘QUAISQUER ATIVDADES DESENYOLVIDAS NO AMIBITO DE EXPLOSIVOS NUCLEATES 0U Ci NUCLEAR INSE POIAS

RASVENTUAIDADE DA OCORRENCA (TRE ESTE MANUALE . ESTA DLTIVA PREVALECE.

CE oo

atpamentos o iencon (16

xdas longe de criangas.

1
2. Mantenha as baterias novas ¢ usa
3
s

a
e

IDADOS COM A BATERIA
A .

CUIDADOS NA INSTALAGAO

6. Descarte as baterias usadas de acorda com 35 Ntrugaes

ason.

B

de estar danificado.
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ot this

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the Product, pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for description and explanation
only. The information 0 In the Manual 5 SUbJECt to Change, without notice, due to Rrmware updz!es or other reasons. Please Aind the latest version of this
Rafiualat the Hikvision website (nitps://www hkuision.co
Pléase use this Manual with the guidance and ass stance of professionals trained in supporting the Produc

IRVISTON, and other Hikvislon's ademarks and 1ogos are the propertis of Hikwsion s various joisclictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned ae the
Bioperties of their respective owners

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THIS MANUAL AND THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE, SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, ARE
PROVIDED “AS IS AND "WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS”. HIKVISION MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE USE OF THE PRODUCT BY YOU 15 AT YOUR OWN RISK. IN NO'EVENT WILL
HIKVISION 8 LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DANAGES, INCLUBING, AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF
BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA, CORRUPTION OF SYSTEMS, OR LOSS OF DOCUMENTATION, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH Of
CORTRACT TORT (INCIUDING NEGLIGENCE) PROBUCT UIABILITY, GR OTHERWISE, N CONNECTION WITH TREUSE OF THE FRODUCT, EVEN IF HIKVISION HAS BEEN
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES OR LOSS.
YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE NATURE OF INTERNET PROVIDES FOR INHERENT SECURITY RISKS, AND HIKVISION SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITIES FOR

Jo! \CY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAM,

BNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVA( IAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER-ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY.

ISR HOWEVER, MICISION WLk PROVIDE TIMELY TRCHNICAL SUPPORT I | REQUIRED.

YOUAGHEE T0 USt THIS PRODUCT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL AFPLICABLE LA  YOUARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO
THE APPLICABLE PECIALLY, YOU A R USING THIS PR DOES NOT INFRINGE ON THE RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES

A
ROBUCTIN A MANNER HTS.
INCLOBING WITHAUT IATION, RGHTS OF PUBLICY INTELLECTUAL PROBERTY RIGHTS OR DATA EROTECTION AND QT HER PRIVACY RIGLTSNOL SHAlLNOTUse
THIS PRODUCT FOR ANY PROHIBITED END-USES, INCLUDING THE DEVELOPMENT OR PRODU OF WEAPONS 1ASS DESTRUCTION, THE DEVELC
PRODUCTION OF CHEMICAL OK BIOLOGICAL WEAPONS, ANV ACTIVITIES IN THE CONTEXT RECATED 16 ANY NOCLEAR EXPLOSIVE OR UNSKFE NUCLEAR FUEL CYCLE, OR
IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONPLILTS BETWEEN THIS MANUAL AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATER PREVAILS.

This product and - if applicable - the Sugp\led accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards
Tsted nder the RE Difeetie 2014/53/E0, e EVIC Brectve 2014/30/E0, the Rotis Directve 2011/85/E0)
2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling,
R retirnthis productfoyeur oca supplier pon the purchase of cuNaIent new SaupMEnt, o dspose of 1 a desgnated colcion poits. For more hformaton

E o

X documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked Wl!h this symbol, which may m:lude \e er ng to indicate cadmium (Cd), lead {Ph) or
mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or tc

BATTERY WARNING

ee: wwwrecyclethis.i
2006/66/EC (battery directive), Thisproduct containg a battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste inthe European Union,See the product
L Donatngestbtery Chericlsun s

eep new and used batteries away from the children,

4

BATTERY CAUTION
1. Risk offireor explosion i the battery i replaced by a incorrect type.
3 ahot oven, or v,
K the leakage of s
the leakage of s

6. Dispose of used bateriesaccarding to the ntructons
INSTALLATION CAUTION

After the insallation, th Shallnot be damaged.

© 2020 Hangzhou Hikvison Digital Technology Co. L. Todos los derechos reservados.
obre este mant
Este manual mcmye las instrucciones de utilizacion y gestion del producto. Las figuras, graficos, imagenes y cualquier otra informacion que encontraré en lo sucesivo tienen

sniamene fines descrptves y aclartoris, U nfothacion ncice e ef manusl et Syt § ombles s aviy previe) debido 3 s ttialzaclones de'sftware u oiros
mativas. Visite e itio web d Hikvision s war omy’~ para acceder a a ulfima versih de este manual.

Uilice este manusl con fa guia y ssistencia de profésionales capacitados en el soporte del product

HIKVISION y otras marcas comerciales ylogotipos de Hikvision son propiedad de iision e diferentes jurisdicciones. Las dems marcas comerciales y logotipos
mencionados son sus respectivos duenos.

cionados

pRE et

eNtAlEDIon M ita PERMITION POR LAS LEYES APLICABLES, ESTE MANUAL Y EL PRODUCTO DESCRITO - INCLUIDOS U HARDWARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWARE

«TAL CUAL ON U FALLOS Y ERRORES», HIKVISION NO OFRECE GARANTIAS EXPLICITAS O IMPLICITAS, INCLUIDAS, Ao IAT]

CONERCIABILIOAD: CALIBAD SATISFACTORIA 0 100 N PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR. EL USO QUE HAGA DEL PRODUCTO CORRE BAI

NINGUN A0 VTS DR PODRA CONSIDERARSE RLSPONSABLE ANTE USTED D NINGUN, DAND ESPECIAL CONSECUENTE INCIDENTAL INSIREE T, INCIOVENDD

ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR PERDIDAS DE BENEFICIOS COMERCIALES) INTERRUPCION DE LAACTIVIDAD COMERCIAL, PERDIDA DE DATOS, CORRUPCION DE LOS. SISTEMAS
PERDIDADE DOCUMIENTACION, YA SEA POR INCUMPLIIENTO DEL CONTRATO, AGRAVIO (INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA) RESPONSASILIDAD DEL PRODUCTO 0
\CION CON EL St 0 c VisIo! ICACION DE [A POSIBIL DICHOS DANOS O PE

N
FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, FILTRACIONES DE PRIVACIDAD U OTROS DANOS RESULTANTES DE AXA UES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INFECCIONES DE
VIRUS U OTROS RIESGOS DE SECURIDAD DE INTERNET, SIN EMIBARGO) HIKVISION PROPORCTONARA APOVOTECNICO OPGRTUNC DE SER NECESAR!

USTED ACEPTA USAR ESTE PRODUCTO DE CONFORMIBAD CON TODAS LAS LEVES BLES USTED ES LE DE ASEGURAR QUE E!
COMPUACON DICAAS LEVES EX ESPECIAL USTED £ RespONsABLE DE USAR T EPROBUCTO DF FORMA GUE NO INFRINIALOS b DERECHDS OF TERCEROS | CLUVENDD
0F MANERA ENUNCIATIVA R1AS NO IMITATIVA, DERECHQS DE PUBLICIDAD, DERECHOS DE PROPIEDAD INTELECTUAL DERECHOS RELATIVO! ECCI

BATOS Y GTROS DERECHOS RELATVOS ALA PRIVACIOAD, NO UTILIZA ICTO PARA NINGUN USO FINAL PROHIBIDO, CLOVENDC ORI LA
BROBUCCION BE ARMIAS B DESTRUCCION MASIVA, EL-OESARROLLO 0 PRODUCCION bE ARMAS QUIMICAS O BIOLGGICAS, RINGUNA ACINTOAG EN LL CORTEXTO
RELACIONADO CON ALGUN EXPLOSIVO NUCLEAR O EL CICLO DE COMBUSTIBLE NLIClEAK INSEGURD O EN APOYO DE ABUSOS DE LOS DERECHOS HUMANOS.

EN CASO DE HABER CONFLICTO ENTRE ESTE MANUAL Y LA LEGISLACION VIGENTE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECER

Este producto, y en s caso también los accesorigs suministrados tienen la marca 'CE"
numeracas e Direciiv de equipos de radio 2014/53/UE, l Girectivs de compatibiidad electromagnética 2014/30/UE yIa Directiva derestriccion del uso de

e sustanms&e\ﬂgmsas 2
2015/1¢ RAEE,fesiduos de aparatos eléctricos v electromagnéticos): n la Unidn Europea, os productos marcads con este simbolo no pueden ser
I sistema d¢ basura municipal sin recogida selectiva. Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue este producto en el lugar de compra del equipo nuevo
smvalenle o'teshagase.de ¢ en el punto de recogics des\gnadoa!a\ efecto. Para ver mas informacion, visite: ww.recyclethis.info
3005/ (drectivasobre Lateias te productoflevs una bateique n pleds se dgecrada on ¢l sisterna municipal de basuras sin recogida selectiva
X documentacion del G para ver la Informacion especifica de s bateria, La ateri fleva marcado este smbolo, que
ADVERTENCIA DE BATERIA
1. No ngier la bateri, pefgro de quemadura quimica

'y por tanto cumplen con las normas europeas armonizadas aplicables

incluye unas [etras indicanc Sosie nenec dm-otcd);omown) omsrcurlo(Ng) Para un reciclaje adecuado, entregue la bateria a su vendedor o llévela al
Pt de recogida i basuras designado 5 tal erecto. Hara mas iMformacion visite: W recycletis]

:
PRECAUCIONES RELATIVAS A LA BATERIA
1
A ‘
, ,

A e

inferior a SON.

Technology Co, Ld.

Over deze handleiding

van het product. Foto's, grafiek

1< gevolg van deze

Gebruik deze
HIKVISION
eigenaren
Vrjwaringsclausule
VOOR ZOVER MAXIMAAL /ORDEN DE OMSCHREVEN PRODUCT, INCLUSIEF HARDWARE, SOFTWARE EN FIRMWARE,
GRLPVERD TOALS 26 20, INLLIEF FOUTEN EN GEBREKEN' HIKVISION GEEFT CEEN GARANTIES, PPLICIET NOGH IMPLICT, INCLUSIEF JONDER BEPERKING OMTRENTVERKOOPBAARIEIED,
ID OMTRENT KWALITEIT OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL. HET GEBRUIK VAN HET PRODUCT DOOR U/15 P EIGEN RISICO. IN GEEN GEVALIS HIKVISION VERANTWOORDELUK
VOORSPECIALE BIKOMENDE, INCIDENTELE OF INDIRECTE. SCHADE, WAARONDER, ONDER ANDERE, SCHADE VAN VERLIES AN ZAKELIKE WINST, ZAKELIKE ONDERBAEKING OF VERLIES VAN GEGEVENS,

‘CORRUPTIE OF SYSTEMEN, OF VERLIES VAN DOCUMENTATIE, ONGEACHT OF DIT VOORTVLOET K. BENADELING (NCLUSIEF NALATIGHEID], PRODUCTAANSPRAAKELLKHEID
ANDERS METGETREKNG Tor HET PRODUCT 2ELFS ALS HICVISION O DF HOOGTE 13 GEORACHT AN ZULAE SCHADE OF VERLI

KT AT D ARKD VAN I TERNET INHERENTE VELIGHEIOSRSICO S MET ICH MEE SRENGT EN HIKVISON GEEN ENKELE VERS 'VOOR ABNORMALE WERKING,
PRI RE SCHADE urr L HACKERAANVAL, VIRUSINFECTIE, OF ; BIEDT

TUDELUK TECHNISCHE ONDERSTEUINING,
GAAT AKKOORD WET HET GEBRUK VAN DI PRODUCT INOVEREENSTEMIVING MET ALLE TOEPASBARE WETTEN N UITSLUITEND U BENT VERANTWOORDELUK VOO DE GARANTIE AT UM GEBRUIK
™

OVERE 'DAT HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT GEEN INBREUK MAAKT OP DE RECHTEN VAN LUSIEF EN ZONDER
SEPLRGNG OF RECHTEN VAN PUBLIGTET INTELLECTUERL £1GENDOY, OF GEGEVENSBESCHERVING EN ANDERE PRIVKCYRECHTEN, U MAG DT PRODUCT NIET GEBRUIKEN YGOR ENIGE ORNWETT
EINDGEBRUIK, MET INBEC IETIGING IKKELING OF DE PRODUCTIE VAN CHEMISCHE OF BIOLOGISCHE WAPENS, ALLE

ACTIVITEITEN IN HET KADER VAN EVENTUELE NUCLEAIRE EXPLOSIEVEN OF ONVEILIGE NUCLEAIRE BRANDS]
INHET GEVAL VAN ENIGE CONFLICTEN TUSSEN DEZE HANDLEIDING EN DE TOEPASSELLIKE WETGEVING, PREVALEERT DE LAATSTE,

€3

it product en, indien van toepassing, i
e e e e S04 51E0, e AR e 004133/, e R i 2011/85/20

de batte dzz Tetters kan bevatten die cadmium (Cd), lood | (Pb‘ M kwwk (He)
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A propos de ce manuel

Les images, les tableaux,
modific &

dexplication

ropriirs respect
use dexclusio nsabilt

DANS LE5 LIVITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LO N VIGUEUR, LE PRESENT MANUEL ET L€ PRODUIT DECRI, AINSI QUE SON MATEREL SES LOGICIES E SE5 MICROLOGICIELS, SONT FOURN « N LETAT » E7
Y LIMITER, DE QUALITE MARCHANDE, DE QUALITE SATISFAISANTE,

«AVEC TOUS LES DEFAUTS ET ERREURS ». HIKVISION NE FAIT AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPLICITE OU IMPLICITS

MPRI 55
OU DADEQUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER. VOUS UTILISEZ LE PRODUIT A VOS PROPRES RISQUES. EN AUCUN CAS HIKVISION NE SERA
ITS D/ENTREPRIS

CONSECUTIF, ACCESSOIRE OU INDIRECT, Y COMPRIS, ENTI , LES D RTE DE PROFITS D
DE5 BONNEES, LA CORRUPTION O SYSTEMES O PERT:DES DOCUMENTS LS SONTBASESSUR UNE VoLATION
MATIERE DE PRODUITS, OU AUTRE, EN RAPPORT AVEC LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT, MEME ST HIKVISION A ETE INFORME D
VOUS RECONNAISSEZ GUE LA NATURE DINTERNET EST SOURCE DE RISQUES DE SECURITE INHER

DIVULGATION 'wmgwnrj\omscuunowumzsouAumsnummmsnmummn INE CYBERATTAQUE, D'UN P!
URITE LIES A IN

INTERNET ;TOUTEFOS, HIKVISION FOURNIRA UNE ASSISTANGE TECHNIQUE DANS LES DELAIS,

LE CAS ECHEANT.
EXCLUSIVE DE VEILLER A CE QUE VOTRE UTILISATION SOF

TEZ D/UTILISER CE PRODUIT CONFORMEMEN! BLE DI VIGUEUR. ILEST

VOUS ACC
CONFORM

INNEES ET DAUTRES DRO

TE INTELLECTUEL
LA ML

BIOLOGIQUES, LES ACTIVITES DANS LE CONTEXTE LIE AUX EXPLOSIFS NUCLEAIRES OU AU CYCLE DU
EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE MANUEL ET LES LOIS EN VIGUEUR, CES DERNIERES PREVALENT.

COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAIRE DANGE!

LA FABRICAT

SPECIAL,
RUPTION DACTIVITE {ERCIALES, OU LA PERTE
FAUTE (Y COMPRIS LA NEGLIGENCE) LA RESFONSABLTEEN
UNE TELL

U
ENTS, 7 HIKVISION SE GAGE DE TOUTE R ESPONSABITE EN CAS DE FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL,
1QUE, D'UNE INFECTION PAR DES VIRUS, OU AUTRES.

NE DEVER 7hs UTILSER Ce PRODU

m
ALOLAPPLICABLE \LvnusAPDAmEMsuRYOUYDUY\USERCE PRODUIYVUNEMANIERE QUINE PORTE PAS ATTEINTE AUX DROIT DE TERS, ¥ COMPRS, MAIS SANS SYLIVITER Les
LOPRIE £ VOUS
ENT 145 POINT O3 Lt PRODLCTION DARMES OF DESTRUCTION MASSIVE, LAMISE AU POINT OU

TION DARMES CHIM

U5 O SOUTENANT (ESIOLATIONS 555 BROITS OF iome

Ceproduttet e - .
(€3 dmum“wmqmpem,.dmm.quesm./s;,u; e Pt SO

zuulisluikdm ive DEEE) pictograr é

Tatiqué, Pour un lors e o ; et

Fourde s amols frmatot <orcoe el o

2006/66/CE [dwsmus sur l d:

Ia batterie, reportez- ‘mention Cd {cadmium), Pb.
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Ermatons, shes 1 Sie et won ey e,
MISE EN GARDE SUR LES BATTERIES

1 Ningresps e s, Vs 0
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PRECAUTION CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE
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HIKVISIONe gl\ a\m mar:h\ registrati Gli altri marchi

Esclusione di respon:
ASURA TAGSMA CONSENTITA DALLALEGGE VIGENTE, QUESTO MANUALE L PRODOTTO

DESCRITTO, CON IL SUO HARDWARE, SOFTWARE E FIRMWARE, SONO FORNITI *COS| COME SONO" E

NELLA

CONTUTT IFETI GU ERRORI HIVISON NON FLASCIA ALCUNA GARANZIA NE ESPREGSANE IMPLIITA COME, S0L0 ATITOLD D1 ESEMPIO, GARANZIE I COMMERCIABILITA, U
SODDISFACENTE 0 IDONEITA PER N USO SPECFICO, LUTENTE UTILZZA L PRODSTTO A PROPRI RISCHO. INNESSLN CASO HIKVISON S
Qual EN I,

ITALE O INDIRETTO, COME, TRA GLI ALTRI, MANCATO PROF!
OISITEMI O PERDITAY DERNATIOA ILLECITO (COMPRESA L
ELAZIONE ALL'USO DEL PRODOTTO, ANCHE QUALOR POSSIBILITA DI TAL!

LUTENTE R ELA 1 PREVEDE RISCHI HIKVIS|

ILE VERSO LUTENTE IN R

IsIOr ONSABI € IN RELAZ)
TG, INTERRUZIONE DELLATTVITA O PERDITA DI DAT. DANNEGG\AMENTO
PER DANNI Al PRODOTTI O ALTRIMEN

LUTEN LIZZARE 1L PRO

DOTTO IN CONFORMITA A TUTTE LE LEGG! VIGENTI E DI ESSERE L SOLO RESPONSABILE DI TALE UTILIZZO CONFORME. IN PARTICOLARE, L'UTS

ENTE £
RESPONSABILE DEL PATIO CH LUTILZZ0 EL PRODOTTO NONAIOLI DIRITT D1 TERE! COME 010.ATTOLO DI ESEMPIO, DIRTI DI PUBBLICTA, DIRITI DI PROPIETA INTELLETTUALE 0 DR

RELATIV AL PROTEZIONE DEIDAT £ ALTR DINTT RIGUARDANTI LA PRACK LUTENTE
DI DISTRUZIONE DI MASSA, LO (ODUTIONE DI ARM! CHIVICHE O BIDLOGICHE,ATT

ILPRODOTT
LLUTILZZ0

Es

OPERAION| CONNESGE AVIGLAZIONI 01 DIRITT U

IN CASO DI CONFLITTO TRAIL EVIGENTE, ULTIMA.

glieventt il marchio "CE"

‘OPPURE IN

Direttiva sulle

CE enene Fhousbh E 2014/53/ U, aa Ot Suts CompouDIs eeromSEnencs CEVI S014/30/ 1 ¢ a1 ORERa Sl e 31on af s o Sosance prclose RORS 2011185/

it
= 2006/66/CE
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indifferenziati, nel
che

prodotto p:

stituire a batteria al

per
i recyclethis.info

AVVERTENZE PER LA BATTERIA
1. Non ingerire a battria rischio diustoni chimiche
2

3

PRECAUZIONI PER LA BATTERIA

a Haramabi

5
6. Smaie e batteie usate nel ispetto delleistruzioni
PRECAUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE
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Informace o tomto nivodu
V névodu i sivani i brazky, schémata, snir 5

jako popis a vysvétlent, Informace obsazené v

K vodu podiéhal «
Fikuision (https://wwwe hikvision.com/).
fento névod pou i s vyskolenyi podpory Wi

HIKVISION,

‘majetken prisusnjch vastniks,
ovédn
SPROANE PrRoDU

ONKRETNIM GCELUM. POUZIVANI TOHOTO PRODUKTU JE NA VASE
NASLEDNE, NAHODNE NEBO NEPRIVIE SO0 ZAHRNUIC 26 ZTRAT

UEDNOSTI 24 PRODUKT A T0 AN PAIADE. 5 SPOLLENOST WU

PORUSENI SMILOL

OMI, ZE INTERNET

A VED! ST HIKV
CHOVANL ONIK SOUKROMTCH GDAJG NESO AN SKOBY WA
BEZPECNOSTNIMIRIZIKY; NOST HIKVISION VSAK

PRIPADE POTREY POSKYTNE VCASNOU TECHNICKOU PODPORU.

PRIPADE NENESE ODPOVEDNOST
o , PRERUSEN OBCHODN] INNOSTINEBO ZTRATY DA, POSKOZENI SYSTEM( NEBO ZTRATY
DOKUMENTACE V SOUVISLOSTI S 0, ZDA TAKOVE SKODY VZNIKLY Z DUVODU
NeD 1 0D ST TAKOVYCHTO SKOD NEBO
A ZADNOU ODPOVEDNO
Ao VACKERSKEHD oA, NAPADENT VREM NEBG HOEY P GSORENE I W TEFNETOVTR

UVY,OF
ZTRATY umzonNE

JKTY VCETNE PRISLUSNEHO HARDWARU, SOFTWARU A FIRVWARL JSOU V MAXIMALNIM ROZSAHU PRIPUSTNEM PODLE ZAKONA POSKYTOVANY, JAK STOJi A
VSEMI VADANII A CHYBAMI® SPOLECNOST HIKVISION NEPOSKYTUJE ZADNE VYSLOVNE ANI PREDPOKLADANE ZARUKY ZARNUIICI MIMO JINE PRODEINOST, USPOKOIIVOU KVALITU NEBO
'VLASTNI RIZKO. SPOLECNOST HIKVISION V ZADNEM

ZAJAKEKOLI ZVLASTN,
ISKOPRAVNIHO PRECINU (VCETNE

ST ZA NESTANDARDNI PROVOZNI
1

ITE $ TIM, 2€ TENTO PRODUKT BUDE POUZIVAN V SOUI

JLADU SE VSEMI PLATNYMI 24
eV, TERY NEFORUSUIE PRAVA TRETCH TR

H COZ ZAHRNU)
1ADALSTPRAVANA GCHRANL SOUIROML TENTG SRobUKT NeswITe ol

DU'S PLATE
JENIVO INE PRAVO NA (OCHRANU OSOBNOST, PRAVO
/OLEN

o
UCELUM VCETNE VYVOLE C1 VYROBY ZBRANI HROMADNEHO N 'VYROBY CHEMICKYC

o

NICEN],
UVBLSNINAM! NEBO NEBEZPECNYIADE RNV PALVOII CHELELA 1 PODIORE PORCSOVAN IDSIH PRAY
V PRIPADE JAKEHOKOLI ROZPORU MEZ! PRISLUSNYMI ZAKONY.

prislugenstyl,je|

e

Q€ e EwC 2004/30/EU smérmi RoHS B011/65 €U

2014/53/80,

vyrobek pii

i ecyclethis o

smimce i v
W e Virobycunatend o symboler v

E f5e bateril) jrobek obsahu  Evrop:

cici kacmium (Cd),
0

VAROVANI TYKAJICI SE BATERI
1. Nespolknéte bateril.Hrozi nebezpeéi chemického popilent.
2 Novea pout batre uchoivee mimo dosah

Mysie-is, &

uPcZoRNEN\'W’KAH‘c\' SE BATERIT

Poutité bateri zikviduite podle pokyn.
UPOZORNENI TVKAJICI SE MONTAZE

ed (Fe)

Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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2T AKEZKONYVET, VALANINT A BENNE SZEREPLO TERMEKET. EGYUTT BZTOSITIUK,  BELEERTVE AZOK
55785 ESETLEGES HBAUAT A HIVISON NEM ALLAL SEM KIFEIEZETT S tonENv ATAVEEWIEZETT OTALAST TOB8EX K070 TERVIEK

, VALAMINT ADOTT Ci ESETBEN SEM VALLAL

LELGsst BELEERTVE TOBBEK KCEOT A TERMEK HASINALKTAVAL OSSZErUGGESBEN AZ UL
B TS R B B A o2 ELrocEEE h e KAREN2AS
(BELEERTVE & GONDATLANSACOT) EREDMENYEKENT. MEG AKKOR SEM: HAA IKVISION VALLALATOT TAEKOZTATTAK A LYEN KAROK GEKOVETKESESENER LELETOSEGEROL

TUBOMASUL VES2) HOGY A2 NTERNET TERMESEETEROL FAXADOAN REIT KOCKAZATOKAT ES A HIKVIION SEMMIEN FELELOSSEGET NEM VALLALA RENOELLENES MOKODESERT, ASZEMELTES

© 2020 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,Ltd. Wszelke prawa zastrzeione.
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b winnyer

o83
ja tego px itrynie ]

‘wlasnoscia firmy.
Zastrzezenia prawne

PRAWIO TEN PODRECZNIK, OPISANY PRODUK LK
A L NIE UDZIEL HWYRAZNYCH ANI H GWATANCI, TAKICH JAK GWATANCIE DOTICZACE PRZVDATNOSCI HANDLOVE),
JAKOSCI LUB PszDAmosu 150 OXRESLONEGO CELD. UTKOWNIK KORSTA 2 PRODUKTU N E RYZYKO. NIEZALEZNIE OD OKOLICZNOSCI FIRMA HIKVISION NIE

(05 POSREDNIE TAKI K STRATA OCIEKTWANYCH ZSKOW 2 DFINALNOSC)BENESOWE), PREERWY W DZALALNOSCI

IKACYINE | UKLADOWE

SENESOWE ) SPAODENE SHSTENION AL STRATA orivcit 1, WYNIKAACE UMOWY,
PRODUKT LUB INNYCH OKOLICZNOSC, ZWIAZANE 2 UZY 'NAWET JEZELI FIRMA HIKVISION i | WYSTAPIENIA TAKICH S7KOD LUB STRAT
UETKOWNIK PREVMUIE O WIADONIOSC ¢ KORYSTANI N TERRETU DUABEZRECIENST NIE

N
ADHTOK KSZVARGASAERT VAGY OKER (RUSFERTOZESE!
N KERESRE IDOBEN MOSPAKI AMOGATAST NV
GV ELFOGADI, HOGY EZT ATERMEET KIZAROLAG AVONATHOZO TORVENY ELBIRASOK BETARTASAVAL HASZNAL, 5 HOGY A VONATKOZ0 TORVENVEKIEK MEGFELELG HASNALIT K2AROLAG A2
ON FELELGSSEGE. HOGY A TERMEK E HARMADIK FEL JOGAIT, BELEERTVE, DE
JOGOKAT. TERMtKU TILTOTT CELRA, BELEERTVE A TOMEGPUSZTITO FEGYVEREK rmsszrzsrr
Lt

A VEGY! VAGY BIOLO: FEILE: MINT BARMILYEN,
KAPCSOLATOS' ¥ ETVE EMBERI
H £5 A HATALYOS TORVENY KOZOTT KKOR A2 UTOB61A MERVADS,
2 termék és tartozskai stva, ez sir it eurs 2 2014/53/60
(REranyel), 2014/30/EU (EMC-ranyelv), Zml/ss/iu o irdnyelv).
amikor | vagy Jobi
honlapot: wwwrecyclethis.info
- 2006/66/E E2a lyet Unigban. A
¢ yel:Ezat akkun I . ¢ y i amern

a A
2 terméket a beszdllitgjihoz, vagy Tovibbi

AKKUMULATDR FIGYELMEZTETES

2 R s maan ol el i i

AKKUMULATOR-FIGYELMEZTETES
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HIKVISION » sp» i

B EENEHM, MACUMATILHO AOYCTUMOI AEVICTBYIOLLIM 3AKOHOZATEAILCTBOM, OTIUCHIBAEMOE 3AECh M3AEIAE, A TAKNE TPUAATAEMOE TPOTPAMNHOE M ANTAPATHOE OBECTIEUEHUE
IPEOCTASAIOTCA oAX ECTLa, TO ECTo C BOSMOKGINY OLLMSKAMIA W HETOUNGCTAN, KOMIAN HIKVISON HE NPLAOCTABAET ASHlX 1M NOLPASYNEBACMIX TAPANTA § OTHOLLE A,
M UEn oK

1A KASECTS0 MPORDKTA, ATAKIE IO APSTUM TIPHSVHAN, CBTSAHN C UCTON30BAHAEN JAHHOTO MPOTVKTA, AN ECTIA KOTAHM HIVISION 510 W3BECTHO O BOSMOKHOCTA TAKOO

Jieo

b1 CONTALIAETCh, S0 MHTEPHET MOMET CO30ABATa YTPOSB! BESOACHOCTY, B CEA3 C 4EM KOMITAHAA HIEISION HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3A CEOW B PASOTE OGOPYOBAKIA, YESKY

VOO MALYA 1 VIO YLIEP,B30AHo KASEPRTAKAMIY, XAKEFAMI,DHFYCAMIA W1 CETES0M ATARANY OAAKO KOMITAT HIVISON OBECIEUBACT COEBPENIEHH0

TECASECKY! %

o1 ObmveTEC, Mcnoﬂbzosma Sror TIPOIAT § COOTBETCTEN CO MY IPUIEHAMIIIA SAKOHAMY I ECETE 0711710 OTBETCTBEHHOCTHI0 3 COOTBETCTBUE BAWETO HCTONLA0AHA
QHOMATENLCTBY. B 1, Bl GTBETCTSEHHbI 34 1CT € 3TOFD MIPOVATA GE3 RAPYLUHAR TPAB TPETHIX CTOPOK, SKTONAR, KPOME NIPONETO, i

TVEMIHOE ACHONbSOBAME. TOABA HA METEATTSALY10 COECTSENHOCT A SHIMTY ALY, A TAOHE GV

JICTIONb30BATb 3TOT NPOMYKT 118 IATIPELIEHHOR MERTENLHOCTH, BIUTIOHAR PASPAEOTKY 1 1POVSBOAICTB OPYKHA MACCOBOTO YHHTOEHI, KUMMIECKOTO W/ EHONOTMECKONO.

PR THOSHIE EHCTONR, COAMHIE C AREPHY S3PLIBAN A HEGE0MACHOH EPEPAEOTHON RAEPHOO TONTaA, A TAKKE MORAEP K HAPYUIEHIR MFAG YET0BEKA

B CIVAE PAIHOTENII M TOCAEHEE MMIEET NIPHOPUTET
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VYVSTRAHA TYKAJUCA SA BATERIE
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2. Nové a pouiit batérie uchovajte mimo dosah det.

sl mysie
UPOZORNENIE TVKAJUCA SA BATERIE
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6. Poutit batérie zikvidute podia prisusnich pokynov.
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Legal and Regulatory Information

UD20050B-A

JONOWANIE, WYCIEK POUFNYCH INFORMACII LUB INNE SZKODY WYNIKAJACE 2 ATAKU CYBERNETYCZNEGO, ATAKU HAKERA, DZIALANIA WIRUSOW LUB INNYCH ZAGROZEN
DUA GEZPIECIENSTWA W INTERNECIE FIRNIA HIISION ZAPEWNI JEONAK TERMINOWA POOC TECHNICENA, JEZEL BEORI TO WYMAGANE

15 RODUKTU ZG00NIE PREEPISAMI | PRZUMUIE )
UZYCIA PRODUKTU 1 UZYTKOWNIK JEST FRODUCTY W S50508, KTOR NI RAR(AZA PRAW STHON TROECICH
TRKICH J PRAA DO KOMERCUNEGO WIZERUNKL, PRAWA DOTYCIACE WAASNOSC INTELEKTUALNES LU PRAA WIAZANE ¢ OCHRONA DANYCH | PRYWATNGRC): UZVTXOVINIK ME DECEIE
UZYWAE PRODUKTU DO CELOW ZABRONIONYCH, TAKICH JAK OPRACOWANIE LUB PRODUKCIA BRONI MASOWEGO RAZENIA ALBO BRONI CHEMICZNE) LUB BIOLOGICZNE) ORAZ DZIALANIA
ZWIAZANE Z MATERIALAMI WYBUCHOWYMI NUKLEARNYMI, NIEBEZPIECZNYM CYKLEM PALIWOWYM LU EAMANIEM PRAW CZEOWIEKA.
W PRZYPADKU NINIEISZEGO PODRECZNIK, PRAWEN, BEDZIE PRAWO.

Ten produkt | ewentualnie dostarczone  nim akcesoria oznaczono symbolem ,CE” potwierdzajacym zgodnos z odpowiednimi ujednoliconymi normari europejskini, uwzglednionymi w
dyrektywieradiowe (RE) 2014/53/UE, dyrektywie 2014/30/UE w sprawie kortpatybinoseeletzomagnetycane (EMC) yrektye 2011/65UE w sprawie ograniczeni siosovwania
ek HS).
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PRZESTROGA DOTCZACA BATERI
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6. 2uayte baterie nalezy utylzowac 2godie  nstrukcjam
PRZESTROGA DOTYCZACA INSTALACH
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Qdmietnue z0dpovedn

VVAKMALNON MOTNOW ROZSAH, KTORY POVOELIC PRISLUSNE PRAVNE PREDPISY,SA TATO PRIRUCKA A OISANY PRODUKT SPOLU S JEHO HARDVEROM, SOFTVEROM A FRMVEROM, DODAVAIG

V STAVE L AKD SU A SO VSETKYI PORUCHANI A CHYBAMI” SPOLOCNOST HIKVISION NEPOSKYTUJE ZIADNE VYSLOVNE AN PREDPOKLADANE ZARUKY, OKREM INEHO VRATANE ZARUKY PREDAINOSTI,

USPOKOJIVEI KVALITY ALEBO VHODNOSTI NA KONKRETNY UCEL POUZIVANIE PRODUKTU JE NA VASE VLASTNE RIZIKO. SPOLOCNOST HIKVISION V ZIADNOM PRIPADE NENESIE ZODPOVEDNOST 24

ZADNE OSOBTNE, NASLEONE, NAHODNE ALEBO NEPFIAME SKODY, OKREV INEHO VIATANE SK00 2 USLEHO PODNIKATELSKEHO 71K, PRERUSENIA PODNIKANIA STRATY UDAIOL POSKODEIA
FUSENIA ZMLUY PRECIN ({RATANE NEDBALOST, ZODPOVEDNOST: 24 PRODLKT ALEBO INAK' SUVILOSTI POUZVANIM

A SPOLOCN VA VA MOZNOST TARYHTO S

UENAVATE 25 POVAVA INTERKEF) UMOSULE HERENTNE BESPECNOSTNE RIZKA A SFOLOCNST HICVSION NENESIE ZIKONU 20DPOVEDNOST 24 NESTANDARONG PREVADZKL, UNIK OSOBNTCH

OO ANLEA INE SKODY DOSLEDKU KYBERNETICKEND UTOKL, HAKERSKEIO UTOKL, IRUSOVE) NFEKCIE ALEBO INYCH BEZFEGNOSTNTCH Ik SETE INTERNET, PRIPADE POTREBY VAR

SPOLOCNOST HIKVISION POSKYTNE VCASNU TECHNICKD PODPORU,

SUBLASTE S POUZVANIY TOHTO PRODUIT Y SULADE 50 VSETKTMIPRSLUSIMIZAKONW ANESETEVHRADNU 20DPOVEONOST 24 ABEZPECENIE, ABY VASE POUZIVANIE 8010 S0LADE S

PRISLUSNYMI ZAKO! E2VLAST ZODPOVEDNI & POUZIVANIE TOHTO PRODUKTU SPOSOBOM, KTORY NEPORUSUJE PRAVA TRETICH STRAN, OKREM INEHO PRAVA PUBLICITY, i

DUSEVNENO VLASTRICTVA pxm NAOCHRANG UDAJOV A N PRAVANA OCHRANU SUKROVIATEKTO PRODLKTNESWIETE POLIZVAT NA DI ZAAZANE UCELY VRATANE VYVOIA ALERO VTROBY

ZBRANI HROMADNEHO NICENIA, VYVOJA ALEBO VYROBY CHEMICKYCH ALEEO BIOLOGICKYCH ZBRAN, AKYCHKOLVEK AKTIVIT V SOVISLOSTI S AKOUKOLVEK JADROVOU VYBUSNINOU ALEBO

NEBELPECNIM YXIONIJADROVENO BALA.ALLHO NA PODPORL ZNEUEVANIA LUDSKICH PAAY:

'V PRIPADE AKEHOKOLVEK NESULADU MEDZI TOUTO PRIRUCKOU A PRISLUSNYMI PRAVNYMI PREDPISMI MAIG PREDNOST PRISLUSNE PRAVNE PREDPISY.
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Digital Technology Co,,Ltd rezervate.
Despre acest manual
Manualul

Manual i
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Declinarea raspunderii egale
N UMITA LEG APLUCABLE ACEST MANUL 1 PRODUSULDESCRS, IMPREUNA CU HAROWAREUL, SOPTWARE UL o FRMIWARE UL AFERENTE SUNT OFERIE Ag CUMSUNT" CU TOATE DEFECIUNLE

Jumuirea
pmu N ANOMIT SCOP DV, VET LA ACET PRODUS b ROSHULOVE RISC NI PENTRU GRICE N
L INTRERUPERE 0 OATE, D DOCUMENTAE, Vsmwmcmoommw e
FRacin (G ALTMOD LEGAT AR D REALAGIL OESPRE

i
RO TATEA APARI| UNOR ASTPE OF DAUNE SAU PERDER!
SUNTE DE ACORD CA INTERNETUL PRIN NATURA S PRESUPUNE HSCURINERENTE CU PRVIRE LASECURTATE IR HIKVSON

L HACKERILOR, PREZENEI UNUI LTOR

RIVIND SECURITATEA PE INTERNET, CU
TORTE ACESTEA HKVIION VA OFERISUPORT TEHNIC N TP UTIL DACA ESTE NECESAR

1 DE. CUTOATE IN CONFORMITATECL ey, OF
AS[M[NEA RESPONSAB ENTRU UTWZARCA ACESTU1 PRODUS A A NCALCA DREPTURLE [RJLOR, INCLUSN,DARFARS ASE UM LA DREPTURLE PUBLCTAL DREPTURLE DE PRquEmr[

oe

IN EVENTUALITATEA UNUI CONFLICT INTRE ACEST MANUAL 51 LEGISLAYIA APLICABILA, VA AVEA PRIORITATE ULTIMA DINTRE ACESTEA.
Dweclwa zml/s;/u[ nvwmd e:mpzmeme\e radio, Directiva CEM 2014/30/UE si Dwemua RaNs 2011/65/UE.
2006/66/CE b i: =] i Europeand. produsului
Ia baterie. e a 'd), plumb (Pb) sau mercur (Hg).
3, d Pentru mai iy fe
/i\ 2 Ny atrie v o e copilor.
:
ATENTIONARE PRIVIND BATERIA
:
ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INSTALAREA
A e
(https://www. mkvvsmn com/).
IIIKVISIDN ve dig logolar, Hikvision'in Ikleridi ticari markalar ve logolar, kendi ilgili sahiplerinin milkiyetindedir.
O\AN 'YASALARCA iZIN VERILEN AZAMI OLCUDE, BU KILAVUZ VE DONANIMI, YAZILIMI VE URETICI YAZILIMI \lE B\RUKYE ANLATILAN URON “TUM ARIZALAR VE HATALAR” ILE
B\RUKIE “OLDUGU GiBI” SAGLANMAKTADIR. HIKVISION, TICARETE ELVERISLILIK, TATMIN EDICi KALITE VEYA BELIRLI BIR Al (GUNLUK DA DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SINIRLI OLMAMAK

D2ERE AGIK VEVA 2IVINIHICBIR GARANTIVERMIEZ ORONUN SN, TARAFIAIZDAN KULLANIMASIILELGIITOM RSKLER TARAFINIZA AT, HIKVISION, GRONON KULLANILASIYLA BAGLANTIL
‘OLARAK SGZLESME IHLALI, HAKSIZ FilL (HMAL DAHIL), URON I KARI KAYBI, IS KESINTISI, VERI KAYBI, SISTEMLERIN BOZULMASI VEYA BELGE
KAYBI DA DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SINIRLI OLMAMAK UZERE VE SOZ KONUSU ZARARLARIN VE KAYIPLARIN OLASILIGI ONCEDEN HIKVISION'A BILDIRILMIS OLSA BILE HICBIR KOSULDA ORTAYA
CIKAN HERHANGI BIR O7EL, SONUCA DAYALI, ARIZI VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARDAN YUKUWMLU OLMAYACAKTIR.
INTERNETIN Y4PI| NEDENIYLE GOVENLIK RISKLER] BARINDIROIGINI VE HIKVISION'N SBER SALDIR, BILGISAYAR KORSANISALDIRS, VIRUS SULASMIASI VEYA BASKGA BR INTERNET GUVENLIK
RISKINDEN KAYNAKLANAN ANORMAL CALISMA, GIZLILIK SIZINTISI VEYA BASKA ZARARLAR ICIN HICBIR SORUMLULUK ALMAYACAGINI KABUL EDERSINIZ. ANCAK HIKVISION GEREKIRSE
SAMANINDA TEXNIK DESTEK SAGLAACAKTIR

BU URGNU YORURLUKTEKI TUM YASALARA UYGUN OLARAK KULLANMAY! KABUL EDERSINIZ VE uveuN
B2ELLILE 8L ORONO, ALENILIK RAKLAR FIKR MOLKIYET 1AKLARIVEVA VEAI KORUMAVE DIGER GIZLILK HAKLARI OA DAHIL ANCAK SUNLARLA SINIRI OLWIAMIAK UZERE GEONCO TARAFLARI
HAKLARIN HUAL ETMEYECEK SEKILOE KULLANMIA SORUMLULUGU Si2E ATIR, 8U URONG KITLE IMHA SLAHLARININ GELISTIRILMES| VEVA URETILMES], KIMYASAL VEVA BIVOLOJ K SILAHLARIN
NOKLEER YAKIT DONGUSU BAGLAMINDAK! HERHANGI BIR FAALIYET VEVA INSAN HAKLARI HLALLERINI
DESTEKLEVEN FAAUNETLER DE DAHIL ANCAK BUNLARLA SIIRL OLMAMAK UZERE HERHANGI SR YASAKLANMIS SON KULLANINICIN KULLANMIAMALISNZ
BU KILAVUZ ILE GECERLI YASALAR ARASINDA BIR GAKISMA OLMAS! HALINDE, GECERLI YASALAR DIKKATE ALINACAKTIR.

Direkif 2014/53/€U, EMC Direktifi 2014/30/€U, RoHS Direktifi 2011/ 65/£U'da listelenen gegerl

da "CE" isaretidit
uyumlasbrimis Avrupa standartlarina uygundur.
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Ansvarsfraskrivelse
VELEDNINGEN 06 DEY HERI BESKREVNE PRODUK, N HARDWATE, SOFTWARE 00 FIRMWAE,LEVERES | STBRST MULIT OWFANG DER R TLLADT VED LOV SO DET € 0G FOREFINDES” 0G

"MED ALLE DEFEKTER G FEIL , UDTRYKKELIGE ELLER (@RENDE SALGBARHED, TILFREDSSTILLENDE
KVALITET ELLER EGNETHED TIL ET BESTEMT FORMAL. DIN BRUG AF PRODUKTET SKER PA DIN EGEN RISIKO. UNDER HIVSION
SKADER, HENDELIGE SKADER, FOLGESKADER ELLER INDIREKTE SKADER, INKL BLA. SKADER SOM FGLGE AF DRIFTSTAB, DRIFTSFORSTYRRELSER ELLERTAB AF DATA, BESKADIGELSE AF SYSTEMER ELLER
TAB AF DOKUMENTATION, UANSET OM DET ER BASERET P | FORBINDELSE
ELVOM HIKVISION ER BLEVET UNDERRETTET FOR SADANNE SKADER
INTERNETTET INTET ANSVAR FOR UNORWAL DRIFT, LEKAGE AF PERSONLIGE OPLYSNINGER ELLER ANDRE
ELLER ANDRE HIKVISION VIL DOG YDE EVENTUEL NGDVENDIG OG RETTIDIG TEKNISK BISTAND.
DU ERKLERER DIG INDFORSTAET MED AT BRUGE PRODUKTET | OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED ALLE GAELDENDE LOVE, 0G DU ER FOR AT SIKRE, AT GELDENDE
LOVGIVNING, DU ER SR ANSVARLIG FOR AT BRUGE PRODUKTET pA EN MADE, DER KKE KRENKER TREDIEPARTERS RETTIGHEDER, HERUNDER, UDEN BEGRANSNINGER, RETTIGHEDER VEDRGRENDE
EJENDOMSRET! ELLER RETTIGHEDER TELSE G ANDRE RET PERSONLIGE OPLYSNINGER. DU MA IKKE
BRUGE PRODUKTET TIL FORBUDTE SLUTAVENDELSER, HERUNDER AF KEMISKE
VABEN, AKTIVITETER | DER ER KNYTTET TIL USIKKERT TTETIL F MENNESKERETTIGHEDER.
ITILFELDE AF
Dette produkt og ~ hvs relevant — det derfor plort i RE-direkivet
€€ e i ey Sota 3o/ o o neveve 30251050,
Produkter, der skal du
— i som ikke kan iEU batteret i
ﬁ Batteriet (Cd),bly () olv (Hg). Med henbiik pa
batteriet et derti atfa

ADVARSEL OM BATTERI
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ADVARSEL OM BATTERI
eller ekspi
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6. Bortskaf brugte batterier | hennold t anvisningerne.
ADVARSEL OM INSTALLATION
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Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd. No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China



